This agreement (Attachment A) reflects the terms under
which the Human Trafficking Fund will be established and administered, and is the agreement your Board is being asked to ratify.

FINANCIAL IMPACT:
The total cost of the establishment and administration of the Human Trafficking Fund is Twenty-One Thousand One Hundred Forty-
Five Dollars ($21,145). There is sufficient appropriation in the current FY 2018-19 budget to accommodate this request.

The recommended action supports the core roles of your Board’s Strategic Framework by creating opportunities for improved safety
and health, and protecting vulnerable populations.